

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet Kentucky Horse Racing Commission

Andy Beshear, Governor

Ray A. Perry, Secretary Jamie Eads, Executive Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kristin Voskuhl 502-782-0760 Kristin.voskuhl@ky.gov

Kentucky Horse Racing Commission Meets Monday, July 10 Special meeting at Red Mile to review sports wagering regulations

Lexington, Ky. (July 6, 2023) – The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission (KHRC) meets at 12:15 p.m. on Monday, July 10, 2023, at the Red Mile, 1200 Red Mile Road, Lexington, KY 40504. The meeting will be livestreamed here:

http://www.youtube.com/@KentuckyHorseRacingCommission/streams

The agenda follows:

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. New Business
- Ratification of Executive Director Eads' Approval of Ellis Entertainment, LLC's KTDF Distributions
- Ratification of Executive Director Eads' Approval of Ellis Entertainment, LLC's Request to Amend Section R of its' 2023 Application to Conduct Live Horse Racing, Simulcasting and Pari-Mutuel Wagering
- c. Regulations Regarding Sports Wagering
- III. Adjournment

###